
2022 Salem University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-32   Home: 14-14   Away: 2-18   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (331), Opp (339)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (1), Kondroik (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Angarita (2), Ehr (1),
Goita (1), Graham (1), Harper (1), Shinn (1), Tablazon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Shinn (12), Carpenter (3), Tucker (2), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Lund 5, Otero 2, Sullivan 2, Downey 1,

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Kondroik, Scott .362 42-40 138 34 50 15 2 5 38 84 .609 19 6 27 1 .455 2 0 9-14 99 3 3 .971
24 Kuhn, Nathan .330 44-41 115 21 38 4 1 1 29 47 .409 24 8 23 1 .467 3 2 13-17 35 1 2 .947
21 Harper, Alex .317 45-43 145 29 46 8 1 1 22 59 .407 12 11 27 1 .408 1 0 16-21 72 2 3 .961
2 Graham, Brett .282 43-42 142 20 40 12 0 2 27 58 .408 12 5 31 2 .356 1 0 8-12 121 34 7 .957
25 Ehr, Brett .282 42-41 110 23 31 7 0 0 22 38 .345 17 5 28 0 .393 3 1 14-16 59 83 11 .928
10 Carpenter, Kobie .277 46-38 112 38 31 3 1 0 21 36 .321 24 11 26 1 .449 0 6 21-22 81 40 4 .968
7 Shinn, Tyler .244 40-35 123 28 30 6 0 5 22 51 .415 12 5 26 2 .336 0 0 8-8 227 21 3 .988
23 Hissam, Trey .221 45-39 113 20 25 5 0 2 22 36 .319 21 10 41 3 .389 0 0 4-8 16 55 7 .910
27 27 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Barcikowski, Jacob .364 8-2 11 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .455 3 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
16 Palmyra, Jared .344 25-18 64 13 22 8 0 1 10 33 .516 4 5 10 2 .425 0 0 1-1 30 1 2 .939
1 Angarita, Luis .333 15-15 48 4 16 1 0 0 3 17 .354 5 1 10 0 .407 0 2 4-8 27 28 2 .965
45 Bardue, Conor .287 33-29 87 14 25 5 0 1 14 33 .379 12 3 9 5 .385 2 0 2-2 151 16 2 .988
4 Goita, Easy .263 33-20 76 14 20 9 0 2 10 35 .461 3 4 21 1 .325 0 0 2-2 0 0 1 .000
50 Thompson, Kevin .235 10-4 17 3 4 1 0 0 0 5 .294 2 1 8 1 .350 0 0 1-2 17 1 1 .947
17 Tablazon, Blake .200 20-7 25 6 5 0 0 0 1 5 .200 6 3 10 1 .412 0 1 1-1 18 9 4 .871
44 Tucker, Chase .167 20-11 24 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .167 3 2 6 0 .310 0 1 3-3 64 10 1 .987
18 Hurley, Jacob .167 8-2 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 .667
3 Gray, Brandon .154 10-5 13 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 2 0 1 0 .267 0 0 2-2 8 0 0 1.000
49 Muench, Adlai .111 7-1 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Murray, Justin .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Moats, Caleb .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 6 .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Poll Jr, Mariano .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 11 .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 Orner, Conor .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
53 Brown, Peyton .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .283 48-48 1405 275 397 85 5 20 245 552 .393 181 81 326 21 .392 12 13 110-140 1064 352 65 .956
Opponents .327 48-48 1506 382 492 112 10 67 355 825 .548 189 60 333 13 .416 27 12 56-72 1076 388 56 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Lyon, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Cleary, Frankie 5.38 3-3 21 7 3 2-0 1 75.1 96 53 45 22 81 22 0 4 .303 8 13 1 2 1
28 Lund, Jaryd 5.61 5-4 13 13 1 0-0 0 69.0 77 50 43 23 87 19 2 10 .281 1 8 1 4 4
35 Sitarenios, Ben 6.95 2-3 17 0 0 0-0 1 22.0 23 19 17 17 18 4 0 4 .271 1 3 0 5 0
34 34 7.71 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 .538 0 0 0 1 1
37 Halfinger, Alden 8.33 2-3 12 6 1 0-0 0 40.0 57 41 37 14 32 13 1 12 .333 4 9 0 2 2
30 Smith, Dalton 8.76 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 12 15 12 16 11 2 0 4 .250 1 1 0 1 0
14 Raineri, Jhayden 9.66 1-5 13 9 0 0-0 0 36.1 53 48 39 29 34 11 0 9 .342 10 7 0 4 1
43 Sullivan, Danny 9.73 1-6 13 6 1 1-0 0 37.0 55 45 40 21 25 9 2 8 .344 4 7 1 1 3
44 Tucker, Chase 10.57 0-3 7 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 27 24 18 6 10 9 1 5 .370 2 0 0 1 0
8 Abele, Cameron 12.54 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 13 13 13 12 4 1 1 3 .325 2 0 1 0 0
33 Otero, Ricky 12.89 0-2 10 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 22 22 21 11 9 5 2 2 .367 2 4 1 2 0
32 Downey, Tommy 16.00 0-2 18 1 0 0-0 0 18.0 40 35 32 13 18 13 0 5 .435 7 4 1 3 0
48 Miller, Corey 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
29 Abbot, Zak 45.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 9 12 10 2 2 3 0 1 .643 0 3 2 1 0
Totals 8.35 15-31 151 48 6 3 2 354.2 492 382 329 189 333 112 10 67 .327 43 60 8 27 12
Opponents 5.97 31-15 147 48 4 4 5 358.2 397 275 238 181 326 85 5 20 .283 39 81 2 12 13



Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-143), Shinn (40-47), Halfinger (13-13), Tucker (10-18), Lund (9-11), Carpenter (8-9), Sullivan (6-
11), Raineri (5-8), Smith (5-5), Downey (4-4), Sitarenios (4-4), Cleary (3-7), Otero (3-3), 34 (1-1), Abele (1-2)   



2022 Salem University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
37 Halfinger, Alden 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
3 Gray, Brandon 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Barcikowski, Jacob 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Downey, Tommy 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 Smith, Dalton 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 Abbot, Zak 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Abele, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 34 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Moats, Caleb 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Muench, Adlai 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Shinn, Tyler 251 227 21 3 .988 0 40 7 .851 12 0
45 Bardue, Conor 169 151 16 2 .988 8 0 0 — 0 0
44 Tucker, Chase 75 64 10 1 .987 1 10 8 .556 2 0
5 Kondroik, Scott 105 99 3 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carpenter, Kobie 125 81 40 4 .968 3 8 1 .889 3 0
1 Angarita, Luis 57 27 28 2 .965 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Harper, Alex 77 72 2 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Graham, Brett 162 121 34 7 .957 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kuhn, Nathan 38 35 1 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Thompson, Kevin 19 17 1 1 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Palmyra, Jared 33 30 1 2 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lund, Jaryd 16 5 10 1 .938 0 9 2 .818 0 0
39 Cleary, Frankie 14 2 11 1 .929 0 3 4 .429 0 0
25 Ehr, Brett 153 59 83 11 .928 7 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hissam, Trey 78 16 55 7 .910 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tablazon, Blake 31 18 9 4 .871 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Otero, Ricky 7 2 4 1 .857 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Raineri, Jhayden 13 4 6 3 .769 0 5 3 .625 0 0
43 Sullivan, Danny 13 4 6 3 .769 1 6 5 .545 0 0
18 Hurley, Jacob 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sitarenios, Ben 4 0 2 2 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Goita, Easy 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Miller, Corey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lyon, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 11 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Murray, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Poll Jr, Mariano 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Orner, Conor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Brown, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1481 1064 352 65 .956 44 56 15 .783 17 0
Opponents 1520 1076 388 56 .963 74 110 28 .797 16 0


